

## E-ISSN: 1309-9108 Journal of Social Studies Education Research (JSSER) <u>www.jsser.org</u>

## Subject: Letter of Acceptance

Dear Imroatus Solikhah & Teguh Budiharso,

I am pleased to write this letter of acceptance for the research entitled *"Exploring Cultural Inclusion in the Curriculum and Practices for Teaching Bahasa Indonesia to Speakers of Other Languages"*. Your paper is scheduled to be published on the next regular issue (Vol. 11, Issue: 3) of Journal of Social Studies Education Research (September, 2020). The paper will be open access and available online at the website of the journal by the end of September, 2020.

Best regards,

18.11.2020 Assoc. Prof. Bulent Tarman

P. Tarung

Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Social Studies Education

Research (JSSER) btarman@gmail.com

Journal of Social Studies Education Research (JSSER) E-ISSN: 1309-9108 Yesilova Mah. Caldiran Cad. 29/11 Etimesgut Ankara/Turkey 06796